

7th November 2019

Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai - 400001

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Newspaper publication - Unaudited Financial Results (UFR) for the 2<sup>nd</sup> Quarter ended 30<sup>th</sup> September 2019 - Reg.

As required under Regulation 47(1)(b) read with Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the Extract of the UFR of the Company for the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September 2019 was published in Business Standard (English), all India edition; and Mumbai Lakshadweep (Marathi), Mumbai edition, on 7<sup>th</sup> November 2019. Enclosed the clippings for your reference.

The aforesaid UFR was approved by the Board at its Meeting held on 5th November 2019.

Yours Truly,

For Artson Engineering Limited

Deepak Tibrewal Company Secretary FCS 8925

of Assets and Properties owned by M/s. Liners India Ltd. (In Liquidation augssesAP1986PLC006402 forming part of Liquidation Estate formed by the Liquidation owned by M/s. Liners India Ltd. (in Liquidation) to be some as per Regulation 32(e) of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016 "The Corporate Debtor as a going by the undersigned through the E-Auction platform http://bankauctions.ln Details of Properties of Corporate Debtor M/s.Liners India Ltd. (in Liquidation) Reserve EMDAmour Price (in Rs.) (in Rs.) empany land admeasuring Ac. 1.48 Cents situated RS No. 205/2A, Kanuru, Near 7th cross Road, mahar Auto Nagar, Vijayawada and super clures thereon. ompany land admeasuring 14637.05 and the street of the str 35,03,00,000 3,51,00,000 mpany land admeasuring 2.427 hectares (24270 Ms/Ao 6,00) bearing Khasra No 201/5 and 210/1 ated in village Vikrempur, Thasil Bazpur, District gam Singh Nagar In Uttarkhand State and super ctures thereon. ofice Space bearing No 6 on the fifth floor of the multistoried building "Varun Towers" at Municipal D No 1-10-177 and 1777/A. Begumpet, Hyderabad-16 admeasuring 588 Sq. ft equivalent to 54,63 Sq. Mtrs Value of other fixed assets of the company like plant and machinery, equipment vehicles, furnitures and fixtures

OTHER POINT

E-Audion will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASS" through approved service provider, M/s. 4 Closure (www.bankauctions.in). This Sale Notice Shall be read in conjunction with the Complete E-Auction Process Document containing details of the Assets, online E-Auction Bid Form Declaration and undertaking Form General Term and Conditions of the E-Auction Sale which are available on the website https://bankauctions.in orthrough E-Mail: pnandiraju26@gamil.com E-Auction documents should be submitted to the Liquid ator physically or by Email, at the address given in the E-Auction Process Documents before 21" November 2019 evening 5.00 PM. EMD Submission Date: 7th November to 21th November 2019. E-Auction will be on 23th November, 2019, between 11.00 AM to 1.00 PM with unlimited extension of 5 minutes each

N. Prabhakar, Liquidator, Cell : 9502053200 D.No.11-12-7, Road No.1, Income Tax Colony, Sree Ramakrishna puram, Kothapeta, Hyderabad -50003 Reg.No.: IBBI/IPA-002/IP-N00361/2017-18/11030. KVB) Karur Vysya Bank

VASHI ICL BRANCH

Unit No 2, Ground Floor Banking Complex ,Plot No 8,9 Sector 19A, Vashi Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400703 Ph: 022 24398175 Website: www.kvb.co.in

### POSSESSION NOTICE (For Immovable Property)

Issued under Rule 8(1)] of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized officer of THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED under the Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets And Enforcement of Security Interest (Second) Act, 2002 (Act 54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Issued a demand notice dated 11.07.2019 substituted on 02.09.2019 calling upon the borrower M/s DEV MULTI FOODS to repay the amount mentioned in the notices all together being Rs 3,16,42,326.40 (Rupees Three Crore Sixteen Lac Fourty Two Thousand Three Hundred Twenty Six and Palse Fourty Only) within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notices or from the date of substitution The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 2nd day of November of the year 2019;

The borrower in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED for an amount of Rs. 3,16,42,326.40 and interest thereon

The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets

Description of the Immovable Property

All that part and parcel Residential Flat situated at Flat no. 401, Aryan CHS Ltd, Plot no. H-44, New G.I.D.C., Umbergaon, Dist Valsad, Gujarat admeasuring 1416 Sq.ft standing in the name of Mr. Chhaganlal Karamshi Mange

Bounded: On the North by Flat No. 402 On the South by Flat No. 408 On the East byPassage On the West byOpen Space

Place: Umbergaon Date 02.11.2019

**Authorized Officer** THE KARUR VYSYA BANK LIMITED

## ARTSON ENGINEERING LIMITED

CIN: L27290MH1978PLC020644

Regd Office: 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Transocean House, Lake Boulevard Road Hiranandani Business Park, Powal, Mumbai-76 Tel: 022-66255600; Fax: 022-66255614; Email: artson@artson.net; website: www.artson.ne

Extract of the Statement of Un Audited Financial Results (UFR) for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September, 2019

(Rs. In Lakhs)

| S.<br>No. | Particulars  | Quarter<br>ended<br>30.09.2019 | Half year<br>ended<br>30.09.2019 | Quarter<br>ended<br>30.09.2018 |
|-----------|--|--------------------------------|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|
|           | Total Income from Operations   | 4154.67                        | 8031.38                          | 3267.59                        |
| L         | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax                                     | 50.69                          | 76.46                            | 35.38                          |
| 2         | Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax                                      | (153.82)                       | (137.35)                         | 50.36                          |
| 3         | Total Comprehensive Income for the period  | (153.72)                       | (137.16)                         | 51.15                          |
| 4         | Total Comprehensive income for the period  | 369.20                         | 369.20                           | 369.20                         |
| 5         | Equity Share Capital Reserves as shown in audited balance sheet of previous year | 190.25                         | 190.25                           | 214.67                         |
| 7.        | (-! Do 1/- gach)   | (0.42)<br>(0.42)               | (0.37)<br>(0.37)                 | 0.14<br>0.14                   |

Effective 01 April 2019, the Company has adopted Ind AS 116 "Leases" and applied the Standard to all lease contracts existing on 01 April 2019 using the modified retrospective method. Consequently, the Company has recorded the lease liability at the present value of the lease payments discounted at the incremental borrowing rate on the date of initial application. The Company has also chasen the practical expedient provided in the standard to measure the right of use assets at the same value as the lease liability on the transition date. Comparatives as at and for the year ended 31 March 2019 have not been retrospectively adjusted and therefore, will continue to be reported under the accounting policies for year ended 31 March 2019. The adoption of the Standard has resulted in recognition of Right of Use asset and a lease liability of Rs. 116.13 Lakhs as on 01 April 2019.

The incremental borrowing rate of 10% has been applied to lease liabilities recognised in Effective 01 April 2019, the Company has adopted Ind AS 116 'Leases' and applied the

The incremental borrowing rate of 10% has been applied to lease liabilities recognised in the Balance Sheet at the date of initial application.

On application of Ind AS 116, the nature of expenses has changed from lease rent in previous periods to amortisation cost for the right-to-use asset and finance cost for interest accrued on lease liability. Had the Company not applied IND AS 116, the profit before tax for the current quarter would have been higher by Rs 3.20 Lakhs.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full f available on the websites at www.artson.net and stock exchange website at www.bs

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Date: 05th November 2019

Vinayak Deshpande Chairman

#### PUBLIC NOTICE

Late Mr. Jayantilal Pithwa died on 28/04/2014 & Late Mrs. Jayaben Jayantilal Pithwa died on 08/02/2014 was the member of Flat no. 001, Grd. Flr., Himanshu Bldg., Janakpuri Complex, Nr. Sai Temple, Navhgar, Vasai Road (E) - 401202. Survey no. 33. Now Son Haresh Jayantilal Pithwa, Suresh Jayantilal Pithwa & Dinesh Jayantilal Pithwa, & Daughter Jigna Girdhar Makwana & Hansaben Kalyanjibhal Parmar are the legal heirs of above said property. Now, they are willing to sell the above property, if anyone having daims/ objections to the said property of the deceased member intimate within a period of 7 days from the publication of this notice. sd/ Dinesh J. Pithwa 07th Nov'2019, 9096490444

THE INDIAN WOOD PRODUCTS CO. LTD.

Regd off: 7th floor, 9 Brabourne Road, Kolkata – 700 001 CIN L20101WB1919PLC003557 Tel 033 8232023820 Fax No.033 22426799 Website: www.iwpkatha.com

E-mail:iwpho@iwpkatha.co.in NOTICE is hereby given that a meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is schedule to be held on Thursday 14th November, 2019 at 11.00 A.M at Registered Office of the Company 9, Brabourne Road, 7th Floor, Kolkata - 700 001, West Bengal to consider and approve, inter alia, the Un audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2019.

In this connection as per the 'Company's Code of Conduct for Regulating, Monitoring & Reporting Trading by Insiders, the trading window which was closed from October 2019 and will remain closed till November 16, 2019 (both days inclusive)

For The Indian Wood Products Co Ltd Anup Gupta

Company Secretary Place: Kolkata Date: November 6, 2019

Business standard /

बया अस सब आः असलेले प्राप्त करण्याकरिता माझे अशील व्यवहार करीत आहेत.

कोणा व्यक्तीस सदर फ्लॅट किंवा सदर शेअर्सबाबत वारसाहक, शेअर, विक्री, तारण, भाडेपट्टा, मालकी हक, परवाना, बक्षीस, ताबा किंवा अधिभार तसेच अन्य इतर प्रकारे कोणताही दावा किंवा अधिकार किंवा आक्षेप असल्यास त्यांनी आजच्या तारखेपासून ७ दिवसांत खाली दिलेल्या पत्यावर पोहोच पावतीसह लेखी स्वरूपात आवश्यक दस्तावेजांसह त्यांचे दावा, मागणी किंवा आक्षेपाचे स्वरूप खालील स्वाक्षरीकर्ताकडे कळवावे, अन्यथा ते त्याग केले आहेत असे समजले जाऊन माझे अशिलांबर बंधनकारक असणार नाही आणि अशा व्यक्ती किंवा पक्षकाराचे दावा, मागणी किंवा आक्षेपाच्या संदर्भाशिवाय व्यवहार पुर्ण केला जाईल. आज दिनांकीत ६ नोव्हेंबर, २०१९

दिव्या जैन श्री. शांतीलाल एन. शाह व श्रीमती विमला एस. शाह यांचे वकील ६३, जॉली मेकर २, नरीमन पॉईंट, मंबई-४०००२१.

### **PUBLIC NOTICE**

This NOTICE is hereby given on instructions of my client MRS. GEETA SUBODH PAREKH that, her husband Dr. Subodh Motilal Parekh was lawful join owner of Shop No.17, Gr. Floor, "Dev Prayag CHS. Ltd., Junction of Subhash Rd. & Mathuradas Rd., New Mayur Theatre, Kandivall (W), Mumbai-67, Reg. Dist.- Mumbai, within the jurisdiction of M.C.G.M., in CTS No. 106. That M/s. Orbit Ventures & Co. (Regd.) a Partnership Firm had allotted Shop No. 17 in the name of my client and her husband by an Agreement For Permanent Alternate Accommodation on 05/12/2000 registered before Joint Sub Registrar Borivali- 3, vide No. 9212/19. That Dr. Subodh M. Parekh died on 06/02/18 leaving behind him, my client, his two sons Mr. Kalpesh Subodh Parekh & Mr. Viral Subodh Parekh, being sole lega heirs in respect of his immovable property i.e. Shop No.17. That Specific Power Of Aftorney was executed by Mr. Kalpesh on 09/09/19 & by Mr. Viral on 13/09/19. That Affidavit Cum N.O.C. was executed on 05/10/19 by Kalpesh and Viral in my client's favour, notarized, vide No.1462 & 1463 respectively. Now client is sole owner, having legal & title on Shop No.17 and there are no legal heirs except my client. The Shop No.17 is free from al encumbrances, charges and claims.

ALL PERSONS having any claim against or to the above property by way of inheritance, possession, mortgage, sale, gift, lease, lien charge, trusts, maintenance, easement, or otherwise however are hereby requested to make the same known to the undersigned in writing, with supporting documents at my office : Flat No.C/205, Sundaram Plaza Yashwant Gaurav, Virar Nallasopara Link Road, Nallasopara(W), Palghar and contact by mobile No. 9082011017 within 15 days from publishing of this Notice, failing which such persons/s will be considered to have given up waived and/or abandoned.

Advocate Ms. Rajani Anii Jha Correspondence address: MRS. GEETA SUBODH PAREKH Flat No.A-8, Sheela Sadan Shankar Lane, Opp. Varahi Mata Temple Kandivali (W), Mumbai-400 067

|  | संपलेली तिमाही            |  |                           | संपलेली सहामाही  |                         | संपत्रेले वर्ष         |  |
|--|---------------------------|--|---------------------------|--|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| तपशीत  | ३०.०९.१९<br>अलेखापरिक्षित | ३०.०६,१९<br>अलेखापरिकित  | ३०.०९.१८<br>अलेखापरिक्षित | ३०.०९.१९<br>अलेखापरिक्षित  | ३०.०९.१८<br>अलेखापरिकित | ३१.०३.१९<br>लेखापरिकात |  |
| एकूज उत्पन्न<br>कालावधीकरिता निव्यळ नफा/(तोटा)   | 90.909.59                 | 4R34C34  | 93409.24                  | 36320.88   | 74993.40                | 48584.48               |  |
| (कर, अपवादात्मक आणि/विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्व)<br>करपूर्व निवक नणः/(तोटा)  | (3024@2)                  | (4858.48)  | (9034,08)                 | (8445.5€)  | (3464.00)               | (5,930.76)             |  |
| (अपवादात्मक आणि/विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)  | (3074.02)                 | (4858.48)  | (9034.08)                 | (8492.75)  | (3404.60)               | (६१३७.२८)              |  |
| करानंतर निव्वक नेपा/(तोटा)   | (3099.84)                 | (9308.30)  | (9034.08)                 | (8344.64)  | (3404.64)               | (£004.65)              |  |
| व्यानंतर नव्यक्र वनग्र (ताव)<br>व्यूक्त सर्वक्थ उत्पन्न (करानंतर)  | (3055.48)                 | (9351,00)  | (999, 399)                | (8880.54)  | (3480.98)               | (4990.84               |  |
| र्जूज अवक्रय उत्पन्न (पर्यातार)<br>भरणा केलेले समभाग मांख्यल (दर्शनी मुल्य रू.१० प्रती)<br>राखीव (भागील वर्षाच्या अतिम ताळेबदपत्रकात | 6454.60                   | 092490   | 0924.90                   | ७१८५९०   | 692490                  | U924.90                |  |
| दिल्याप्रमाणे पुर्नेमुल्यांकित राखीव काव्ह्न)<br>उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (विशेष साधारण बाबपुर्व)  |                           |  |                           |  | 79t                     |                        |  |
| (रु.१०/- प्रती) (बार्षिकीकरण नाही)   | (2011)                    | (9.69)   | (5.50)                    | (4.64)   | (830)                   | (0.84)                 |  |
| अ फूळ  | (3.68)                    | (9.69)   | (3.30)                    | (4.04)   | (8.34)                  | (6.84)                 |  |
| ब, सौमिकृत   | (3.98)                    | A William Street, Stre |                           | THE PARTY OF THE P | बन प्रस्ताचा म          | O-A                    |  |

३० सप्टेंबा, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या सहामाहीकरिता निटको लिमिटेडचे एकमेव अलेखापरिहित वितीय नि

|  | संपतेली तिमाही            |                                     |                                     | संपलेली सहागाही                   |                                     | संपतेले वर्ष                     |
|--|---------------------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|----------------------------------|
| तपशील  | ३०.०९.१९<br>अलेखापरिक्षित | ३०.०६.१९<br>अलेखापरिक्षित           | ३०,०९,१८<br>अलेखापरिक्षित           | ३०,०९,१९<br>अलेखापरिक्षित         | ३०.०९.१८<br>अलेखापरिश्वित           | ३१.०३.१९<br>लेखापरिक्षित         |
| कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निब्बळ)   | 9760477                   | 98767.88                            | 4355643                             | 2190C19.EC                        | 24433.38                            | 48984.68                         |
| कालादपीकरिता निखळ नफा /(तोटा)<br>(कर, अपवादात्मक आणि /विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्व)<br>करानंतर निखळ नफा /(तोटा)<br>एकृण सर्वेक्ष उराज (फरानंतर) | (२४९८.८७)<br>(२४९८.८७)    | (9239.93)<br>(9239.93)<br>(9230.00) | (9292.90)<br>(9292.90)<br>(9343.32) | (303C00)<br>(303C00)<br>(3099 3E) | (5038'64)<br>(5000'45)<br>(5000'45) | (REQ4 30<br>(REG0 ER<br>(REG0 ER |

वरील वित्तीय निष्क्रमचि लेखासमितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकन करण्यात आले आणि तद्नंतर ६ नोव्हेंबर, २०१९ रोजी झालेल्या सचालक कंपनीच्या वैद्यानिक लेखापरिश्वकाद्वारे मर्यादित पुनर्विलोकन करण्यात आले.

सेनी (लिस्टिंग ऑग्ड अदर डिस्क्लोजर विकायसंदेस) स्पुटेंगन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वयं स्टॉक एक्सकेजळडे सादर करण्यात आतेली त्रैमासिक विशीय निष्कर्माचे सर्विस्तर नचुन्यातील जतारा आहे. ग्रैगासिक वितीय निष्कर्याचे सपूर्ण नमुना कंपनीच्या www.nilco.in वेबसाइटवर आणि स्टॉक एक्सवेजच्या www.bseindia.com www.nseindia.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे

निटको लिमिटेडकरिता सही/-विवेक तलवार

अध्यक्ष व व्यवस्थापकीय संवालक

90

CP

टीप

8.

3.

8.

ξ.

19.

दिन

ठिकाण : मुंबई

दिनांक: ०६.११.२०१९

# आर्टसन इंजिनिअरिंग लिमिटेड

सीआयएन:एल२७२९०एमएच१९७८पीएलसी०२०६४४ नोंदणीकृत कार्यालयः २रा मजला, ट्रान्स ओसियन हाऊस, लेक बोलेवांई रोड, हिरानंदानी बिझनेस पार्क, पबई, मुंबई-४०००७६

दूर.:०२२-६६२५५६००; फेंक्स::०२२-६६२५५६१४; ई-मेल:artson@artson.net; वेबसाईट: www.artson.net ३० सप्टेंबर, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही च अर्धवर्षाकरिता अलेखापरिहात वितीय निष्कर्षांचा (युएफआर) अहवाल

| अ.   | तपशील   | संपलेली तिमाही<br>३०.०९.२०१९ | संपलेले अर्धवर्ष<br>३०.०९.२०१९ | संपलेली तिमाही<br>३०.०९.२०१८   |
|------|---|------------------------------|--------------------------------|--|
| 豖.   | Mich Still Strain Manual Property Control                             | 8948.50                      | 26.9602                        | 3750.49  |
| 8.   | कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न   | 40.59                        | 96.85                          | 34.36  |
| ₹.   | करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)                                | (943.67)                     | (830.34)                       | 40.36  |
| ₹.   | करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्बळ नफा/(तोटा)                                | (843.64)                     | (930.95)                       | 49.94  |
| Bill | कालावधीकरिता एक्ण सर्वेकष उत्पन्न<br>सममाग भांडवल                     | 369.70                       | 389.70                         | THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF THE |
|      | मागील वर्षाच्या लेखापरिक्षित ताळेबदपत्रकात<br>दर्शविल्याप्रमाणे राखीव | १९0.74                       | १९०.२५                         | २१४.६७   |
| 6.   | उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रू.१/- प्रत्येकी)                                   | (0.83)                       | (0.36)                         | 0.88   |
|      | १. मूळ<br>२. सौमिकृत  | (0.87)                       | (0.30)                         | 1 2 2 2 3 3 3  |

१ एप्रिल, २०१९ पासून कंपनीने इंड-एएस ११६-लिझेस लागू केले आहे आणि जुनी पद्धतीत फेरबदल करून १ एप्रिल, २०१९ रोजी सर्व विद्यमान भाडे कंत्राट यास प्रमाणा लागू केले. तदनुसार कंपनीने वाढीव उधारीदराने सबलवीत भाडेदर भरणा करण्याच्या विद्यमान मुल्यातील भाडे दायित्व नोंद केले आणि अर्ज प्रारंभी तारखेला रकमेमधील मालमताचा वापर करण्याचा अधिकार घेतला. ३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपलेल्या वर्षाकरिता तुलनायोग्य नसत्याने तजवीज नाही आणि म्हणून ३१ मार्च, २०१९ रोजी संपत्तेल्या वर्षाकरिता लेखा योजनेअवर्गत नोंद करण्यात आले. १ एप्रिल, २०१९ रोजी रु.११६.१३ लाखांची भाडेपट्टा दायित्व आणि मालमत्तेचा वापर अधिकार यामध्ये प्रमाण मोजण्यात आले.

बाढीव उघारी दराचे १०% भाडेतत्त्वावरील दायित्वात लागू करण्यात आले जे अर्जाच्या प्रारंभी तारखेला ताळेबंदपत्रकात नोंद करण्यात आले.

इंडएएस ११६ च्या वापरावर खर्चाचे स्वरुप मागील कालावधीत भाडेदरमधुन बदलण्यात आले ते मालमत्ता वापर अधिकारकरिता वसुलीयोग्य खर्चमध्ये बदलण्यात आले आणि भाडेदायित्वावर आलेला व्याजाकरिता वित्तीय शुल्क बदलण्यात आले. कंपनीकडे इंडएएस-११६ लागू नसल्याने वालु तिमाशीकरिता करपुर्व नफा हा रू.३.२० लाखांनी वाढला आहे

टीप सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑण्ड अदर डिस्क्लोजर रिकायरमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अन्वये स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसह सादर करण्यात आलेल्या त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचे सविस्तर नमुन्यातील उतारा आहे. त्रैमासिक वित्तीय निष्कर्षाचे संपूर्ण नमुना कंपनीच्या www.artson.net वेबसाईटवर आणि बीएसई लिमिटेडच्या www.bseindia.com वेबसाईटवर उपलब्ध आहे

संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने व करिता

सही/-

विनायक देशपांडे

Lakswadeep/ Hotson & Engg./ Mumbaj

दिनांक: 04. ११. २०१९

ठिकाण: मुंबई